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Pollutant 
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Wind direction
Particle (Pollutant) 

When evaluating the ventilation using pollutant removal
(e.g. Purging it is to consider the the short
circuit the case that the and openings are changing
constantly.

to determine the particle is short circuit or not.

Evaluation
domain

Evaluation
domain

Wind direction Particle

Evaluation
domain

The the short circuit is removed counting particles
on the openings and arrived at the evaluation domain.

It is clear and simple to distinguish the short circuit particle.

─ 932 ─ ─ 933 ─

環境系　716号�



(1)
(2)
(3)

(4)

(5)

(6)

(7)

[m/s]
, , [m/s]

, , )

, , [m/s]
, , )

, , 

(8)
(9)

(10)

(11)

(12)

(13)

m: Mesh number at opening
: Time-averaged flow rate at opening [m3/h]

: Instantaneous flow rate at each mesh [m3/h]
: Instantaneous wind velocity at each mesh [m/s]

Am: Mesh area at opening [m2]
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T: Averaging time [s]
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Simulation (LES).

house are reported.

5 times more in case4 and 1.4 times more in case5 than 
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